Sun-13-Oct-19
Sun-10-Nov-19
Sun-08-Dec-19
Sun-12-Jan-20
Sun-26-Jan-20
Sun-01-Mar-20
Sun-17-Mar-19

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletic League

Homaotma 'NOttinahamshire Outlaws"

1  Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Page contents
1 Front Page
2 Timetable
3 Athlete of the Match details
4-5 U11 Girls results
6-7 U11 Boys results
8-9 U13 Girls results
10 U13 Boys results
11 U15 Girls results
12 U15 Boys results
13 U9 mixed
14 Grid of today's events scores

Sun 13-Oct-19

Seasons Overall Results

180.0

160.0

140.0

120.0

. 100.0

Points 80.0

60.0

40.0

20.0

0.0
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Clubs
Events Recorded 36 38 Compiled by John Cotton
Todays Overall Results Seasons Overall Results

Notts - 170.0 Notts 170.0
Mansfield - 166.5 Mansfield 166.5
Sutton - 157.0 Sutton 157.0
Rushcliffe - 131.0 Rushcliffe 131.0
Worksop - 1145 Worksop 1145
Newark - 66.0 Newark 66.0
Retford - 28.0 Retford 28.0

total number of Athletes competing this Match

157

Please note Zero Club Points indicate Athletes are in Wrong age group or Athletes who have done too many events Which
are three events and one Relay, these points are not transferable to the next athlete in the same event so the club lose the
points totally. Zero club points are also given to Athletes U13 and above without a URN number. All athletes must wear a club

vest to compete

Sportshall Events 2019 / 2020

Notts Sportshall League Match 1
Notts Sportshall League Match 2
Notts Sportshall League Match 3

Notts Sportshall League U11s Octathlon Competition

Notts Sportshall League Match 4
Notts Sportshall League Match 5

Sportshall East Midland Regional Final (U11 to U15)

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45

Starts:- 1.15 to 4.00

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45
12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)




Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics
Home of the Nottinghamshire Outlaws
Notts Sportshall League Match 1 Sunday 13 October 19
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Athletes of the match ranking list for

Sunday 13 October 19
Girls
Ranking| Score Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 111.05 8649 Lucy Ashton :U11g Notts AOM Oct 19
2nd | 108.77 9059 Precious Njoku :U11g Notts
3rd | 107.60 5709 Eve Kimberley U15¢g Sutton
4th [ 103.32 389¢g Phoebe Clayton U15¢g Rushcliffe
5th | 102.99 1559 Zoe Smith U13g Newark
Boys
Ranking| Score Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 110.55 17b Oliver Salmon U15b Mansfield AOM Oct 19
2nd [ 106.11 883b Morgan Scott U13b Notts
3rd | 102.12 851b Bruce Moyo U15b Notts
4th 101.51 41b Ethan williams :U11b Mansfield
5th 99.89 565b Thomas Budd U15b Sutton

Athletes of the Match 2018 -2019 Season

AOMJan 19  Amelia Briggs-Goode U15g Notts
Dylan Rich U15b Rushcliffe
AOMDec 18 Tammy Smith U13g Mansfield
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b Notts
AOM Nov 18 Phoebe Clayton U13g Rushcliffe
George Toom-Smith U15b Notts
AOMOct 18  Trisha Saxby U15¢g Notts
Ewan Collier U11b Rushcliffe
AOM Sept 18 Caitlin Elliott U15g Sutton
Ruben Alexander Uttb Rushcliffe

Athletes of the Match 2017 -2018 Season

AOMJan 17  Amelia Briggs-Goode U15g Notts
Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah :U11b Notts
AOM Dec17  Jessica LAKE U15¢g Mansfield
Callum Findlay U13b Rushcliffe
AOM Nov 17 Isabelle Skelton U15¢g Sutton
Cameron Turner U13b Sutton
AOMOct 17  Lucy Forrest U15¢g Worksop
Lucas Parnell U11b Rushcliffe
AOM Sept 17 Serenity Joynt Utig Mansfield
Ben Madeley U15b Mansfield

These details are calculated on all athletes who compete in three events and the acheivments gained are compared to the best of the
last 10 acheivements for that event and the percentage to this is found, The three percentages are then totalled and averaged to give a
total out of 100 (or a percentage) this is then averaged over the athletes three events
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Notts Sports hall League Timetable Notts Sportshall League Match 1

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45

Track Starts 1.45pm
U11 Girls 1 Lap

U11 Boys 1 Lap

U13 Girls 2 Lap

U13 Boys 2 Lap

U15 Girls 2 Lap

U15 Boys 2 Lap

U11 Girls 3 Lap

U11 Boys 3 Lap

U9 mixed 1 Lap (non scoring)
U13 Girls 4 Lap

U13 Boys 4 Lap

U15 Girls 4 Lap

U15 Boys 4 Lap

Raffle

U11 Girls 4x1 Lap Relay
U11 Boys 4x1 Lap Relay
U13 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay
U13 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay
U15 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay
U15 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay

Field referee John Cotton
Marksmen Richard Harrop
Starter  Sue Robertson

Fi1
F2

F3
F4
F5

F6
F7
F8
F9

F10
F11

F12

F13
F14

F15
F16
F17

F18
F19

Sunday 13 October 2019

Field Starts 1.15pm (first 5 events)

U11 Girls Standing Long Jump Newark

U11 Boys Vertical High Jump Mansfield

U13 mixed Shot above 7m Sutton and Worksop
U15 Girls Shot (3 kg) Sutton and Worksop
U15 Boys Shot (4 kg) Sutton and Worksop

U13 Girls Shot (2.72kg) below 7 m Worksop

U13 Boys Vertical High Jump Rushcliffe
U15 Boys Standing Long Jump Notts
U11 Girls Vertical High Jump Mansfield
U13 Boys Shot (3kg) below 7 m Worksop
U11 Boys Standing Long Jump Newark
U1 Girls Chest Push Worksop
U13 Girls Vertical High Jump Rushcliffe
U13 Boys Standing Long Jump Notts
U15 Girls Vertical High Jump Mansfield
U11 Boys Chest Push Worksop
U15 Girls Standing Long Jump Newark
U15 Boys Vertical High Jump Rushcliffe
U13 Girls Standing Long Jump Notts

Place Recorders Sutton
SetUp ALL
Results  Helen & Sophie
Timekeepers  Barry Holmes

No Entrance to the Sports-Hall before 1.10pm NO FOOD OR DRINK allowed in the Sportshall

Athletes and Team Managers down stairs, parents upstairs please

We have been asked to remain in the hall or upstairs in the veiwing gallery during the events

with no sitting or running in the entrance hall or the corridors at any time

also please do not arrive before 12.30. We are allowed to wait only in the acorn room behind the
reception or out side not in the reception or by the doors in the corridor

No one is allowed in the veiwing gallery until after 1.00pm or into the hall until the doors are opened



T2

U11 Girls

1Lap

Record

13.00
332.31

Charlotte Mclenagham  Notts

Scoring Athletes

Number
905
415

89
223
523
689
178
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Name
Precious Njoku
Kitty Laurence
Holly Flint
Amy Clayton
Verity Calladine
Scarlett Parkin
Elsie Avis

Competing Athletes

905
864
415
89
223
523
855
3
512
930
7
331
5
508
279
485
524
6
496
422
689
96
466
818
178
438
62
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F1

Precious Njoku
Lucy Ashton

Kitty Laurence
Holly Flint

Amy Clayton
Verity Calladine
Courtney Moore
Scarlett Jane
Sadie Guy

Diana Gboitom
OlLivia Frith

Holly Disney
Scarlrtt Holloway
Freya Martin
Molly-May Richards
lauren Cartwright
Florence Turner
Esme stephens
Summer Johnson
Miley Townrow
Scarlett Parkin
Lily Smith

Olivia Jones
Melissa Arsali
Elsie Avis
Martha Hazelhurst
Layla Krells

Abbie Ellis

U11 Girls

Equal Record

Scoring Athletes

Number
905
699

93
591
223
466
178

N O O~ WON =

Name
Precious Njoku
Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Amelia Arbon
Sophie Peet
Amy Clayton
Olivia Jones
Elsie Avis

Competing Athletes

905
864
699
93
591
223
331
695
89
466
3
524
6
513
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689
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Precious Njoku
Lucy Ashton
Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Amelia Arbon
Sophie Peet

Amy Clayton

Holly Disney
Rubie Slater-Rowley
Holly Flint

Olivia Jones
Scarlett Jane
Florence Turner
Esme stephens
Abigale Howell
OlLivia Frith

Evie Dickens
Elsie Avis

lauren Cartwright
Martha Hazelhurst
Emilia Jonczyk
Maddy Smith
Scarlett Parkin

Age
:Ut1g
Utig
:Ut1g
Utig
:Ut1g
:Ut1g
:Ut1g

:Ut1g
:Ut1g
Utig
:Ut1g
Utig
:Ut1g
Utig
:Ut1g
Utig
:Ut1g
:Ut1g
Ut1g
:Ut1g
Ut1g
Utilg
Utlig
:Ut1g
:Ut1g
:Ut1g
:Ut1g
:Ut1g
:Ut1g
:Ut1g
HORRT|
:Ut1g
:Ut1g
:Ut1g
u
Utig
u

Standing Long Jump

Record
C Cudjoe

Age
HORRT|
:Ut1g
Ut1g
Ut1g
Ut1g
:Ut1g
:Ut1g

:Ut1g
:Ut1g
:Ut1g
Ut1g
Utig
Ut1g
Utig
:Ut1g
:Ut1g
HORRT|
:Ut1g
:Ut1g
:Ut1g
Utlig
:Ut1g
Utig
:Ut1g
Utig
:Ut1g
?11g
Utig
:Ut1g

Club
Notts
Worksop
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Retford
Newark

Notts
Notts
Worksop
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Notts
Mansfield
Sutton
Notts
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Sutton
Mansfield
Worksop
Worksop
Retford
Mansfield
Worksop
Notts
Newark
Worksop
Mansfield

Sutton

2.24
Notts

Club
Notts
Retford
Mansfield
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Newark

Notts
Notts
Retford
Mansfield
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Retford
Mansfield
Worksop
Mansfield
Sutton
Mansfield
Sutton
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Newark
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Sutton
Retford

T8  U11 Girls 3 Lap
sec  33m Hall (Oaktree) 39.70 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
m / min ("speed" any Hall) Record 326.45 m/min ("speed"any Hall)
Jan-09 J Scott Worksop 1996/97
Result Scoring Athletes Result
m/ min Sec  Score Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec  Score
319.35 124 7 1 905  Precious Njoku :U11g Notts 313.46 37.9 7
309.38 12.8 5.5 2 89  Holly Flint :U11g Mansfield 295.52 40.2 6
309.38 12.8 5.5 3 523  Verity Calladine :U11g Sutton 286.96 41.4 5
306.98 12.9 4 4 415  Kitty Laurence Ullg Worksop 286.96 41.4 4
302.29 13.1 3 5 284  Evie Dickens Ulig Rushcliffe 266.97 445 3
280.85 141 2 6 683 Daisy Mee :U11g Retford 254.94 46.6 2
275.00 14.4 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes
319.35 12.4 1 905  Precious Njoku :U11g Notts 31346  37.90
319.35 12.4 2 89  Holly Flint :U11g Mansfield 29552  40.20
309.38 12.8 3 523  Verity Calladine :U11g  Sutton 286.96  41.40
309.38 12.8 4 415  Kitty Laurence Ullg Worksop 286.96 41.40
306.98 129 5 5  Scarlrtt Holloway :U11g  Mansfield 286.27 41.50
302.29 13.1 6 930 Diana Gboitom :U11g Notts 284.21 41.80
302.29 131 7 3 Scarlett Jane :U11g  Mansfield 28219  42.10
295.52 13.4 8 405  Lily Johnson Ullg Worksop 280.19  42.40
295.52 13.4 9 422 Miley Townrow :U11g Worksop 27822  42.70
293.33 13.5 10 591  Sophie Peet Ulig Sutton 27822  42.70
293.33 135 11 508  Freya Martin Ui1lg  Sutton 27757  42.80
291.18 13.6 12 496  Summer Johnson :U11g Worksop 268.78  44.20
291.18 13.6 13 284  Evie Dickens Ul1g Rushcliffe 266.97 44.50
289.05 13.7 14 438  Martha Hazelhurst :U11g Worksop 264.59  44.90
289.05 13.7 15 507  Olivia Niemcow Ut1g Sutton 262.83 45.20
289.05 13.7 16 96  Lily Smith :U11g Mansfield 262.83  45.20
289.05 13.7 17 513  Abigale Howell Ut1g Sutton 257.70  46.10
286.96 13.8 18 33  Grace Sinclair Ulig Mansfield 257.70  46.10
286.96 13.8 19 683 Daisy Mee :U11g Retford 254.94  46.60
282.86 14.0 20 522  Maddy Smith Ullg Sutton 253.30 46.90
280.85 141 21 524  Florence Turner :U11g Sutton 253.30 46.90
280.85 141 22 499  Emilia Jonczyk 2119 Worksop 249.06 47.70
280.85 141 23 .u
276.92 14.3 24 u
275.00 14.4 25 .u
275.00 14.4 26 u
275.00 14.4 27 .u
28 .u
260.53 15.2 29 .u
30 .u
F12 Ut1 Girls Chest Push
metres Record 8.00 metres
1985/86 Serenity Joynt Mansfield 42979
Scoring Athletes
Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
2.24 7 1 512  Sadie Guy Ulig Sutton 5.75 7
1.77 6 2 689  Scarlett Parkin :U11g Retford 5.75 6
1.74 5 3 855  Courtney Moore Ulig Notts 5.50 5
1.73 4 4 405  Lily Johnson Ulig Worksop 4.75 4
1.70 3 5 93  Amelia Arbon Ulig Mansfield 4.50 3
1.62 2 6 279  Molly-May Richards Ulig Rushcliffe 4.25 2
1.47 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes
2.24 4 689  Scarlett Parkin :U11g Retford 5.75
2.00 12 512  Sadie Guy Ullg Sutton 5.75
1.77 1 699  Scarlette Slater-Rowley :U11g Retford 5.50
1.74 5 855  Courtney Moore Ulig Notts 5.50
1.73 16 695  Rubie Slater-Rowley :U11g Retford 4.75
1.70 3 405  Lily Johnson Ullg Worksop 4.75
1.68 13 818 Melissa Arsali :U11g  Notts 4.75
1.68 2 93  Amelia Arbon Ullg Mansfield 4.50
1.66 11 33  Grace Sinclair Ulig Mansfield 4.50
1.62 15 279  Molly-May Richards Ullg Rushcliffe 4.25
1.61 7 62  Layla Krells :U11g Mansfield 3.25
1.60 14 422 Miley Townrow :U11g Worksop 3.25
1.60 17 501  Abbie Ellis Ul1g Sutton 3.25
1.51 10
1.50 20 .u
1.49 8 u
1.47 21 .u
1.45 6 u
1.43 18 u
1.42 19 u
1.41 9 u
1.38 22 u



23 62 LaylaKrells Ut1g Mansfield 1.34 23 .u
24 507 Olivia Niemcow Utig Sutton 1.26 24 .u
25 683 Daisy Mee :Ut1g Retford 1.26 25 .u
26 u 26 .u
27 .u 27 .u

F9 U11 Girls Vertical High Jump T14 Ut1 Girls 4x1 Lap Relay

47.67 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 64.00 cm Record  332.31 m / min ("speed" any Hall)
C Cudjoe Notts 1985/86 Worksop  1996/97

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 864 Lucy Ashton :Ut1g Notts 53 7 1 905  Precious Njoku :U11g Notts 229.79 51.7 7
2 699 Scarlette Slater-Rowley :U11g Retford 43 6 2 591  Sophie Peet Ullg Sutton 220.41 53.9 6
3 508 Freya Martin Ut1g Sutton 43 5 3 405  Lily Johnson Ulig Worksop 216.79 54.8 5
4 415 Kitty Laurence Utl1g Worksop 42 4 4 33  Grace Sinclair Ul1g Mansfield 205.89 57.7 4
5 223 Amy Clayton Ut1g Rushcliffe 41 3 5 223  Amy Clayton Ulig Rushcliffe 184.47 64.4 3
6 93 Amelia Arbon Utlig Mansfield 39 2 6 0 0
7 178 Elsie Avis :Ut1g Newark 37 1 5 0 0

Result

Competing Athletes Name Age Club m/ min Score
1 864 Lucy Ashton :Ut1g Notts 53 930 |Diana Gboitom :U11g Notts
2 855 Courtney Moore Utig Notts 45 855 |Courtney Moore Ullg Notts
3 508 Freya Martin Ui1g Sutton 43 864 |Lucy Ashton :U11g Notts
4 699 Scarlette Slater-Rowley :U11g Retford 43 1 905 |Precious Njoku :U11g Notts 306.38 51.7 7
5 415 Kitty Laurence Utig Worksop 42 507 |Olivia Niemcow Ul1g Sutton
6 496 Summer Johnson :U1t1g Worksop 42 512 |Sadie Guy Ullg Sutton
7 223 Amy Clayton Utig Rushcliffe 41 508 |Freya Martin Ut1g Sutton
8 331 Holly Disney Ul1g Rushcliffe 41 2 591 [Sophie Peet Ulig Sutton 293.88 53.9 6
9 93 Amelia Arbon Utig Mansfield 39 415 |Kitty Laurence Ullg Worksop
10 279 Molly-May Richards Utig Rushcliffe 39 485 [lauren Cartwright Ullg Worksop
1 6 Esme stephens HOART] Mansfield 38 422 |Miley Townrow :Ut1g Worksop
12 178 Elsie Avis :U11g Newark 37 3 405 [Lily Johnson Ulig Worksop 289.05 54.8 5
13 405 Lily Johnson Utl1g Worksop 37 7 OlLivia Frith :U11g Mansfield
14 523 Verity Calladine :U1t1g Sutton 36 62 [Layla Krells :U11g Mansfield
15 512 Sadie Guy Ui1g Sutton 36 96 |Lily Smith :U11g Mansfield
16 591 Sophie Peet Ui1g Sutton 35 4 33 |Grace Sinclair Ulig Mansfield 274.52 57.7 4
17 522 Maddy Smith Utig Sutton 35 284 |Evie Dickens Ullg Rushcliffe
18 513 Abigale Howell Utig Sutton 34 279 _|Molly-May Richards Ul1g Rushcliffe
19 33 Grace Sinclair Utig Mansfield 33 331 |Holly Disney Ullg Rushcliffe
20 466 Olivia Jones :Ut1g Worksop 33 5 223 |Amy Clayton Ullg Rushcliffe 245.96 64.4 3
21 695 Rubie Slater-Rowley Ut1g Retford 32 93  |Amelia Arbon Ulig Mansfield
22 96 Lily Smith :Ut1g Mansfield 30 6 Esme stephens :U11g Mansfield
23 818 Melissa Arsali :U1t1g Notts 30 89 |Holly Flint :U11g Mansfield
24 501 Abbie Ellis Utlg Sutton 29 g 5  [Scarlrit Holloway :U11g  Mansfield 261.39 60.6 0
25 284 Evie Dickens Utig Rushcliffe 29 .u
26 485 lauren Cartwright Ui1g Worksop 27 u
27 683 Daisy Mee :Ut1g Retford 25 .u
28 507 Olivia Niemcow Uitg Sutton 24 G u 0
29 .u u
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T2 U11 Boys

Scoring Athletes
Number Name

41 Ethan williams

862 Reuben Barrs

334 Tarun Balamurugan

517 Leo Cotterill

130 Jaden King

453 Zac Ellery

Competing Athletes

41 Ethan williams
862 Reuben Barrs

5 Rhys Aplin

334 Tarun Balamurugan
309 Marcus Wootton
517 Leo Cotterill

130 Jaden King

453 Zac Ellery

518 Lucas Broadhead
90 Charlie Croome
460 Harry Lester
108 Faibiam Bradley
442 Travis Revell
254 James Sugden
136 Dominic Taylor
410 Jack Hilton

178 Thomas Pountney
51 Ethan Scrimshaw
24 Jacob Barron
371 Oliver Short
435 Oskar Woods
519 Fletcher Harpham
830 Kimathi Brown
14 Frank Holloway
10 Diego lannacone
420 Tommy Theaker
292 Joshua Webster
372 Joe Ridgway

34 wajih Majid

U11 Boys

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
460 Harry Lester

41 Ethan williams
862 Reuben Barrs
365 Adam Paget

124 Cameron Shivas
519 Fletcher Harpham

Competing Athletes
460 Harry Lester
41 Ethan williams
862 Reuben Barrs
404 Freddie Marks
365 Adam Paget
124 Cameron Shivas
130 Jaden King
881 Cameron Scott
410 Jack Hilton
178 Thomas Pountney
519 Fletcher Harpham
18 Sabih Majid
19  Harry Orr
235 William Findlay
372 Joe Ridgway
291 Alexander Norman
34 wajih Majid

1Lap

Record

Dylan Rich Rushcliffe

Age
:U11b
:U1t1b
:U11b
U11b
:U11b
U11b

:U11b
:U11b
:U1t1b
:U11b
Uttb
Utib
:U1t1b
Utib
Utib
:U11b
:U1l1b
:U11b
:U11b
Utib
:U11b
Uttb
:U1l1b
Uttb
Utib
:U11b
:U11b
Uttb
?11b
:U11b
:U1l1b
:U11b
Utib
:U11b
:U11b
u

11.80
335.59

Club
Mansfield
Notts
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Newark
Worksop

Mansfield
Notts
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Newark
Worksop
Sutton
Mansfield
Worksop
Newark
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Newark
Worksop
Newark
Mansfield
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Sutton
Notts
Mansfield
Mansfield
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Mansfield

seCc  33m Hall (Oaktree)
m / min ("speed" any Hall)

Nov. 14

m/ min
332.77
327.27
321.95
314.29
309.38
304.62

332.77
327.27
324.59
321.95
319.35
314.29
309.38
304.62
302.29
300.00
300.00
295.52
295.52
293.33
291.18
291.18
289.05
286.96
282.86
282.86
282.86
280.85
278.87
276.92
275.00
269.39
264.00
262.25
250.63

Vertical High Jump

Record

J Preston

Age
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b
ul1b
:U11b
Utib

:U1t1b
:U11b
:U1l1b
Uttb
ul1b
:U11b
:U1l1b
Uttb
Utib
:U11b
Utib
:U11b
:U1l1b
Utib
:U11b
Utib
:U11b

60

Newark

Club
Worksop
Mansfield
Notts
Rushcliffe
Newark
Sutton

Worksop
Mansfield
Notts
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Newark
Newark
Notts
Worksop
Newark
Sutton
Mansfield
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Mansfield

cm
1987/88

Result
Sec
11.9
121
12.3
12.6
12.8
13.0

11.9
121
12.2
12.3
12.4
12.6
12.8
13.0
13.1
13.2
13.2
13.4
13.4
13.5
13.6
13.6

13.8
14.0
14.0
14.0
141
14.2
14.3
14.4
14.7
15.0
15.1
15.8

Result
43
42
40
37
35
30

0

43
42
40
39

35
35
33
32

Score
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T8 U11 Boys

New Record

No g~ 0NN =

0N O~ WN =

W NN NNNNDNRNRNRD = = =2
O WO NOAORARWN -0 O©0ONOOOPN»WN-—=O

N o g~ w2

0N OO~ WN =

Scoring Athletes

Number
309
5
453
517
132

Name
Marcus Wootton
Rhys Aplin
Zac Ellery
Leo Cotterill
Flynn Thomas

Competing Athletes

309
5
334
453
517
518
365
404
442
132
371
124
254
178
84
292
18
291
372

F16

Marcus Wootton
Rhys Aplin

Tarun Balamurugan
Zac Ellery

Leo Cotterill

Lucas Broadhead
Adam Paget
Freddie Marks
Travis Revell
Flynn Thomas
Oliver Short
Cameron Shivas
James Sugden
Thomas Pountney
Danny Biggs
Joshua Webster
Sabih Majid
Alexander Norman
Joe Ridgway

U11 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number
90
862
518

Name
Charlie Croome
Reuben Barrs
Lucas Broadhead
Oskar Woods
Oliver Short
Flynn Thomas

Competing Athletes

90
10
518
862
435
371
132
254
292
136
84
178
108
453
420
291
235
19
34

Charlie Croome
Diego lannacone
Lucas Broadhead
Reuben Barrs
Oskar Woods
Oliver Short

Flynn Thomas
James Sugden
Joshua Webster
Dominic Taylor
Danny Biggs
Thomas Pountney
Faibiam Bradley
Zac Ellery
Tommy Theaker
Alexander Norman
William Findlay
Harry Orr

wajih Majid

3 Lap
37.03
Record 320.79
E Harding Notts
Age Club
Utl1b Rushcliffe
:U1l1b Mansfield
U11b Worksop
Ut1b Sutton
:U11b Newark
U11b Rushcliffe
:U11b Mansfield
:U11b Rushcliffe
U11b Worksop
Ut1b Sutton
Utl1b Sutton
ullb Rushcliffe
U11b Worksop
:U11b Worksop
:U11b Newark
:U1l1b Rushcliffe
:U11b Newark
U11b Rushcliffe
:U11b Newark
:U11b Mansfield
Utl1b Rushcliffe
:U11b Mansfield
Utl1b Rushcliffe
:U11b Rushcliffe
.u
.u
.u
.u
.u
.u
.u
.u
.u
.u
.u
Chest Push
Record 7.75
Jack Satterley  Newark
Age Club
:U11b Mansfield
:U11b Notts
Utl1b Sutton
:Ut1b Worksop
:U11b Rushcliffe
:U11b Newark
:U11b Mansfield
:U11b Mansfield
Ut1b Sutton
:U11b Notts
:U11b Worksop
:U11b Rushcliffe
:U11b Newark
Utl1b Rushcliffe
U11b Rushcliffe
:U11b Newark
:U11b Mansfield
:U11b Newark
:U1l1b Newark
U11b Worksop
:U11b Worksop
Utl1b Rushcliffe
U11b Rushcliffe
:Ut1b Mansfield
:U11b Mansfield

sec
m / min
2000/01

m/ min
326.37
310.99
299.24
297.00
282.86

326.37
310.99
303.84
299.24
297.00
294.06
291.89
290.46
288.35
282.86
279.53
273.73
273.10
271.85
264.00
257.70
256.03
230.68
225.43

metres
40544

33m Hall (Oaktree)
("speed" any Hall)

Sec
36.4
38.2
39.7
40.0
42.0

36.4
38.2
39.1
39.7
40.0
40.4
40.7
40.9
41.2
42.0
425
43.4
43.5

45.0
46.1
46.4
51.5
52.7

Result
6.00
5.75
5.75
5.00
4.75
4.50

0

6.00
6.00
5.75
5.75
5.00
4.75
4.50
4.25
4.25
4.25
4.25

4.00
4.00
4.00
3.75
3.75
3.50
3.50

Score

- N W s

Score
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F11

U11 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number
334
41
404
881
124
517

Name
Tarun Balamurugan
Ethan williams
Freddie Marks
Cameron Scott
Cameron Shivas
Leo Cotterill

Competing Athletes

334
41
404
309
435
881
365
124
460
130
442
136
9
132

410
108
517
830
14
24
10
519
19
420
84
18
235
51

Tarun Balamurugan
Ethan williams
Freddie Marks
Marcus Wootton
Oskar Woods
Cameron Scott
Adam Paget
Cameron Shivas
Harry Lester
Jaden King
Travis Revell
Dominic Taylor
Charlie Croome
Flynn Thomas
Rhys Aplin

Jack Hilton
Faibiam Bradley
Leo Cotterill
Kimathi Brown
Frank Holloway
Jacob Barron
Diego lannacone
Fletcher Harpham
Harry Orr
Tommy Theaker
Danny Biggs
Sabih Majid
William Findlay
Ethan Scrimshaw

Standing Long Jump

Record
A Butler

Age
:U11b
:U11b
U11b
U11b
:U11b
U11b

:U11b
:U11b
Utib
U11b
:U11b
U11b
ulib
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b
Utib
:U11b
Ut1b
?11b
:U11b
U11b
:U11b
U11b
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b
U11b
U11b

2.26
Mansfield

Club
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Worksop
Notts
Newark
Sutton

Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Notts
Rushcliffe
Newark
Worksop
Newark
Worksop
Newark
Mansfield
Newark
Mansfield
Worksop
Newark
Sutton
Notts
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Sutton
Mansfield
Worksop
Mansfield
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Mansfield

metres
NR

Result
1.84
1.82
1.80
1.74
1.72
1.47

0

1.84
1.82
1.80
1.75
1.74
1.74
1.73
1.72
1.68
1.67
1.65
1.57
1.56
1.54
1.52
1.49
1.48
1.47
1.47
1.43
1.40
1.35
1.31
1.25
1.24
1.24
1.18
1.18
1.00

Score
7

- N W s

T15

U11 Boys

4x1 Lap Relay

47.48 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 333.59 m/ min ("speed" any Hall)
Worksop 1996/97
Team Listing with Scores
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 309 Marcus Wootton Utl1b Rushcliffe 217.58 54.60 7
2 453 Zac Ellery Utl1b Worksop 216.79 54.80 6
3 124 Cameron Shivas :U11b Newark 216.00 55.00 0
4 51 Ethan Scrimshaw U11b Mansfield 201.70 58.90 4
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Name Age Club m/ min Score
254 |James Sugden U11b Rushcliffe 217.58
365 |Adam Paget ullb Rushcliffe 217.58
334 [Tarun Balamurugan :U11b Rushcliffe 217.58
1| 309 |Marcus Wootton Ui1b Rushcliffe 217.58 54.6 7
420 [Tommy Theaker :U11b Worksop 216.79
435 |Oskar Woods :Ut1b Worksop 216.79
404 |Freddie Marks U11b Worksop 216.79
2 | 453 |Zac Ellery Ui1b Worksop 216.79 54.8 6
132 |Flynn Thomas :U11b Newark 216.00
178 |Thomas Pountney :U11b Newark 216.00
108 |Faibiam Bradley :Utl1b Newark 216.00
g | 124 |Cameron Shivas :U11b Newark 216.00 55.0 0
10 [Diego lannacone :U11b Mansfield 201.70
19 [Harry Orr :Ut1b Mansfield 201.70
84 |Danny Biggs :U11b Mansfield 201.70
4| 51 |Ethan Scrimshaw Ui1b Mansfield 201.70 58.9 4
41 _|Ethan williams :U11b Mansfield 194.44
18 | Sabih Majid :U11b Mansfield 194.44
34 |wajih Majid :U11b Mansfield 194.44
G| 90 |Charlie Croome :U11b Mansfield 194.44 61.1 0
235 |William Findlay Ut1b Rushcliffe 193.49
371 _|Oliver Short :Ut1b Rushcliffe 193.49
291 |Alexander Norman Utl1b Rushcliffe 193.49
G| 292 |Joshua Webster Ui1b Rushcliffe 193.49 61.4 0
.u
.u
.u
g .u 0
.u
.u
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T4

U13 Girls Results

U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number

155
841
462
50
585
350

Name
Zoe Smith
Adishti Karuppiah
Charlotte Ayton
Katherine Biggs
Freya Vincent
Freya Sugden

Competing Athletes

155
841
867
807
809
462
50
856
585
888
350
364
533
406
483
933
4
9
45
159
118
538
542

F6

Zoe Smith
Adishti Karuppiah
Emily Ashton
Megan Taylor
Tami Adesina
Charlotte Ayton
Katherine Biggs
Tonbara Tamuno
Freya Vincent
Emily Arsali
Freya Sugden
Annelise French
Ruby Vickers
Nadia Jonczyk
Emily Cartwright
Rihanna El Hadji Raji
Sadie Shelton
Ava Casterton
Ellie Jones

Elsa Broadberry
Emily Kemp
Katie Spendlove
Ellie Gilbert

U13 Girls

Sun 13 Oct 2019 Sports Hall
2 Lap T10 U13 Girls
22.18 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record  357.02 m/ min ("speed” any Hal)
C Cudjoe Notts 1986/87
Result Scoring Athletes
Age Club m/min  Sec  Score Number Name
U13g Newark 33559 23.6 7 1 155 Zoe Smith
U13g Notts 32459 24.4 6 2 807 Megan Taylor
U13g Worksop  316.80 25.0 5 3 462 Charlotte Ayton
U13g Mansfield 313.04  25.3 4 4 50 Katherine Biggs
U13g Sutton 311.81 254 3 5
U13g Rushcliffe  309.38  25.6 2 6
1 7
Competing Athletes
U13g Newark 33559 23.6 1 155 Zoe Smith
U13g Notts 32459 244 2 807 Megan Taylor
U13g Notts 319.35 24.8 3 462 Charlotte Ayton
U13g Notts 318.07 24.9 4 809 TamiAdesina
U13g Notts 318.07 5 483 Emily Cartwright
U13g Worksop  316.80 25.0 6 50 Katherine Biggs
U13g Mansfield 313.04 25.3 7 406 Nadia Jonczyk
U13g Notts 311.81 25.4 8
U13g Sutton 311.81 25.4 9
U13g Notts 311.81 25.4 10
U13g Rushcliffe  309.38  25.6 11
U13g Rushcliffe  309.38  25.6 12
U13g Sutton 308.17 25.7 13
U13g Worksop ~ 308.17 25.7 14
U13g Worksop  306.98 25.8 15
:U13g Notts 306.98 25.8 16
U13g Mansfield 30579 25.9 17
:U13g Mansfield 305.79 25.9 18
U13g Mansfield 304.62 26.0 19
U13g Newark 30229 26.2 20
U13g Newark 300.00 26.4 21
U13g Sutton 296.63 26.7 22
U13g Sutton 281.85 28.1 23
u 24
u 25
Shot (2.72kq) below 7 m F13 U13 Girls

Record

10.55

metres

Emma Dakin Retford eg Final 13

Scoring Athletes

Number
54
543
888
364

54
543
888
538
542
867
364

Name
Serenity Joynt
Milly Roberts
Emily Arsali
Annelise French

Serenity Joynt
Milly Roberts
Emily Arsali
Katie Spendlove
Ellie Gilbert
Emily Ashton
Annelise French

Age
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

ccccccccecececeecc

Club
Mansfield
Sutton
Notts
Rushcliffe

Mansfield
Sutton
Notts
Sutton
Sutton
Notts
Rushcliffe

Scoring Athletes

Result Score Number Name
9.82 7 1 809 TamiAdesina
8.09 6 2 350 Freya Sugden
6.05 5 3 543 Milly Roberts
5.25 4 4 54 Serenity Joynt

0 5 118 Emily Kemp
0 2 6 406 Nadia Jonczyk
0 1 7

Competing Athletes

9.82 1 809 TamiAdesina
8.09 2 856 Tonbara Tamuno
6.05 3 867 Emily Ashton
6.01 4 350 Freya Sugden
5.95 5 841 Adishti Karuppiah
5.42 6 543 Milly Roberts
5.25 7 54  Serenity Joynt

8 45 Ellie Jones

9 538 Katie Spendlove
10 807 Megan Taylor
11 888 Emily Arsali

12 406 Nadia Jonczyk
13 4  Sadie Shelton
14 118 Emily Kemp

15 533 Ruby Vickers

16 9 Ava Casterton
17 585 Freya Vincent
18 159 Elsa Broadberry
19 8  Poppy Holloway
20 542 Ellie Gilbert

21

4 Lap
49.68

Record 318.82

E Gardner  Notts

Club
Newark
Notts
Worksop
Mansfield

Age
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Newark
Notts
Worksop
Notts
Worksop
Mansfield
Worksop

cccccecccececececececececec

sec
m / min (
1987/88

m/ min
313.04
305.79
299.43
282.86

313.04
305.79
299.43
295.52
286.96
282.86
270.31

Result
Sec
50.6
51.8
52.9
56.0

50.60
51.80
52.90

55.20
56.00
58.60

Vertical High Jump

Record 71
C Cudjoe Notts

Club
Notts
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Mansfield
Newark
Worksop

Age
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
:U13g
U13g
U13g
:U13g
U13g

Notts
Notts
Notts
Rushcliffe
Notts
Sutton
Mansfield
Mansfield
Sutton
Notts
Notts
Worksop
Mansfield
Newark
Sutton
Mansfield
Sutton
Newark
Mansfield
Sutton

metres
1986/87

Result

48
46
45
36
36
0

33m Hall (Oaktree)

"speed" any Hall)

Score

- NDW OO

Score
0
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F19 U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
155 Zoe Smith

841 Adishti Karuppiah

543 Milly Roberts
9 Ava Casterton
462 Charlotte Ayton
364 Annelise French

Competing Athletes
155 Zoe Smith

841 Adishti Karuppiah

856 Tonbara Tamuno
809 Tami Adesina
543 Milly Roberts

9 Ava Casterton
45 Ellie Jones

462 Charlotte Ayton
118 Emily Kemp
364 Annelise French
350 Freya Sugden
585 Freya Vincent
8 Poppy Holloway
483 Emily Cartwright
159 Elsa Broadberry
4  Sadie Shelton

Standing Long Jump

Record
D Bryan

Age
U13g
U13g
U13g
:U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
:U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
:U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

ccececc

248
Notts

Club
Newark
Notts
Sutton
Mansfield
Worksop
Rushcliffe

Newark
Notts
Notts
Notts
Sutton
Mansfield
Mansfield
Worksop
Newark
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Mansfield
Worksop
Newark
Mansfield

metres
1983/84

Result Score

2.20

217

2.00

1.98

1.85

1.78
0

2.20
217
2.14

2.00
1.98
1.88
1.85
1.84
1.78
1.75
1.70
1.68
1.67
1.58
1.50

7

- N W s Oe

T16 U13 Girls

4x2 Lap Relay

1.32.40

sec

33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record 342.86 m/ min ("speed"any Hall

Notts 1983/84
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 809 TamiAdesina U13g Notts 312.73 1.41.3 0
2 155 Zoe Smith U13g Newark 309.07 1.42.5 0
3 50 Katherine Biggs U13g Mansfield 304.03 1.44.2 7
4 585 Freya Vincent U13g Sutton 296.35 1.46.9 6
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Name Age Club m / min Score

856 |Tonbara Tamuno U13g Notts

841 |Adishti Karuppiah U13g Notts

867 |Emily Ashton U13g Notts
g | 809 |Tami Adesina U13g Notts 312.73 1.41.3 0

4 |Sadie Shelton U13g Mansfield
45 |Ellie Jones U13g Mansfield
8 |Poppy Holloway :U13g Mansfield

1| 50 |Katherine Biggs U13g Mansfield 304.03 1.44.2 7

542 |Ellie Gilbert U13g Sutton

543 |Milly Roberts U13g Sutton

538 |Katie Spendlove U13g Sutton
2 | 585 |Freya Vincent U13g  Sutton 296.35 1.46.9 6

846 |Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah U13b Notts

907 |Aariya Selvalingam :U11g Notts

933 |Rihanna El Hadji Raji :U13g Notts
g | 883 |lsabel Law :U13g  Notts 323.60 1.37.9 0

160 |Ryley Picker U13b Newark

118 |Emily Kemp U13g Newark

159 |Elsa Broadberry U13g Newark
d | 155 |Zoe Smith U13g  Newark 309.07 1.42.5 0
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T4 U13 Bovs 2 Lap T11 U13 Bovs 4 Lap
21.36 sec  33mHall (Oaktre 46.84 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record ~ 370.82 m/min ("speed" any Hall Record 338.16 m/min (“speed" any Hal)

D Wardrop Ruddington 1985/86 G Blackman Rushcliffe 1997/98

Scoring Athletes Result Result
Number Name Age Club m/min  Sec Score Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec  Score
883 Morgan Scott U13b Notts 35357 224 7 1 883 Morgan Scott U13b  Notts 321.95 49.2 7
56 Callum Peck U13b Mansfield 33702 235 6 2 32 Matthew Young U13b  Mansfielc 307.57 51.5 6
203 Ruben Alexander U13b Rushcliffe 32863 24.1 5 3 160 Ryley Picker U13b  Newark  291.71 54.3 5
532 Owen Wright U13b Sutton 32327 245 4 4 531 Lucas Gibbs U13b  Sutton 287.48 55.1 4
160 Ryley Picker U13b Newark 31429 252 3 5 0 3
402 Philip Theaker U13b Worksop 29225 274 2 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
883 Morgan Scott U13b Notts 35357 224 1 883 Morgan Scott U13b  Notts 321.95 49.2
56 Callum Peck U13b Mansfield ~ 337.02 23.5 2 32 Matthew Young U13b  Mansfielc 30757  51.5
32 Matthew Young U13b Mansfield 32863 24.1 3 160 Ryley Picker U13b  Newark  291.71 54.3
203 Ruben Alexander U13b Rushcliffe  328.63  24.1 4 531 Lucas Gibbs U13b  Sutton 287.48  55.1
532 Owen Wright U13b Sutton 32327 245 5 u
816 Ben Ramowski U13b Notts 32327 245 6 .u
846 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensa U13b Notts 321.95 24.6 7 .u
907 Phoenix Blair U13b Notts 316.80 25.0 8 .u
160 Ryley Picker U13b Newark 31429 25.2 9 .u
802 Thomas Shirley U13b Notts 311.81  25.4 10 u
538 Bradley Budd U13b Sutton 311.81 25.4 11 u
35 Joel Brereton U13b Mansfield  311.81 25.4 12 .u
25 Harrison Walker U13b Mansfield 31059 25.5 13 u
21 Nathan Salmon U13b Mansfield ~ 301.14 26.3 14 .u
402 Philip Theaker U13b Worksop 29225 27.1 15 .u
.u 16 .u

F7 U13 Boys Vertical High Jump F10 U13 Boys Shot (3kg) below 7 m

Record Non metres
New Weight N/A  N/A

Record 72 cm
Ben Madeley Mansfield Finial 2017

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
203 Ruben Alexander U13b Rushcliffe 48 7 1 32 Matthew Young U13b  Mansfield 7.83 7
846 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensa U13b Notts 48 6 2 802 Thomas Shirley U13b  Notts 6.73 6
21 Nathan Salmon U13b Mansfield 42 5 3 538 Bradley Budd U13b  Sutton 5.98 5
532 Owen Wright U13b Sutton 39 4 4 0 4
402 Philip Theaker U13b Worksop 27 3 5 0 3

0 2 6 0 2
0 1 7 0 1

Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
203 Ruben Alexander U13b Rushcliffe 48 1 32 Matthew Young U13b  Mansfield 7.83
846 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensa U13b Notts 48 2 802 Thomas Shirley U13b  Notts 6.73
21 Nathan Salmon U13b Mansfield 42 3 538 Bradley Budd U13b  Sutton 5.98
802 Thomas Shirley U13b Notts 41 4 532 Owen Wright U13b  Sutton 5.70
532 Owen Wright U13b Sutton 39 5 816 Ben Ramowski U13b  Notts 5.50
816 Ben Ramowski U13b Notts 38 6 535 Finley Locker U13b  Sutton 5.30
35 Joel Brereton U13b Mansfield 34 7 21 Nathan Salmon U13b  Mansfield 4.83
531 Lucas Gibbs U13b Sutton 33 8 35 Joel Brereton U13b  Mansfield 4.57
907 Phoenix Blair U13b Notts 33 9 .u
538 Bradley Budd U13b Sutton 31 10 u
535 Finley Locker U13b Sutton 30 11 u
402 Philip Theaker U13b Worksop 27 12 .u

.u 13 .u
F14 U13 Boys Standing Long Jump T17 U13 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay

©oo N O~ WN =

-
o

1.29.3 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 2.5 metres Record 354.76 m/ min ("speed" any Hall)
Ross Chiltern  Notts g Final 06 Sutton  1985/86
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
883 Morgan Scott U13b Notts 2.26 7 1 32 Matthew Young U13b  Mansfielc 319.35 1.39.2 7
625 Thomas Gleave U13b Retford 2.10 6 2 0 0
56 Callum Peck U13b Mansfield 1.94 5 3 0 0
160 Ryley Picker U13b Newark 1.82 4 4 0 0
531 Lucas Gibbs U13b Sutton 1.72 3 5 0 0
402 Philip Theaker U13b Worksop 1.38 2 6 0 0
0 1 7 0 0
Result
Competing Athletes Number Name Age Club m/min_Min/Sec Score
883 Morgan Scott U13b Notts 2.26 56 |Callum Peck U13b  Mansfield
846 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensa U13b Notts 2.20 25 |Harrison Walker U13b  Mansfield
625 Thomas Gleave U13b Retford 2.10 35 [Joel Brereton U13b  Mansfield
56 Callum Peck U13b Mansfield 1.94 32 _|Matthew Young U13b  Mansfiel 319.35 | 1.39.2 7
160 Ryley Picker U13b Newark 1.82 .u
531 Lucas Gibbs U13b Sutton 1.72 u
25 Harrison Walker U13b Mansfield 1.65 u
535 Finley Locker U13b Sutton 1.50 .u 6
402 Philip Theaker U13b Worksop 1.38 u
u u
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U 15 Girls Results

T5 U15 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
389 Phoebe Clayton
444 Teegan Page
570 Eve Kimberley
158 Jorja Thomas
804 Faith Davenport

@

Competing Athletes
389 Phoebe Clayton
444 Teegan Page
570 Eve Kimberley
304 Kate Ridgway
561 Charlotte Vickers
263 Emily Disney
158 Jorja Thomas
804 Faith Davenport
568 Eleanor Grainger
565 Ami Gilbert

390 Bella McCormack
827 Anya Brown

932 Mariam El Hadji Raji
562 Lauren Elis

573 Ruby-Rose Hinett

F4  U15 Girls

Sun 13 Oct 2019

2 Lap

Record

21.91
361.51

A Lane Newark

Age
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g

U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
:U15g
U15g
U15g
u

Shot

Record

Club
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Sutton
Newark
Notts

Rushcliffe
Worksop
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Newark
Notts
Sutton
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Notts
Notts
Sutton
Sutton

(3 ka)

12.59

Emma Dakin Retford

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
34 Tammy Smith
565 Ami Gilbert
804 Faith Davenport
158 Jorja Thomas

Competing Athletes
34 Tammy Smith
565 Ami Gilbert
804 Faith Davenport
573 Ruby-Rose Hinett
158 Jorja Thomas

F15 U15 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
570 Eve Kimberley
263 Emily Disney
34 Tammy Smith
827 Anya Brown

Competing Athletes
570 Eve Kimberley
263 Emily Disney
389 Phoebe Clayton
34 Tammy Smith
375 Molly Scaum
561 Charlotte Vickers
304 Kate Ridgway
827 Anya Brown
565 Ami Gilbert

573 Ruby-Rose Hinett
562 Lauren Elis
568 Eleanor Grainger

Age
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g

U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g

cececeececte

Club
Mansfield
Sutton
Notts
Newark

Mansfield
Sutton
Notts
Sutton
Newark

Vertical High Jump

Record
N Hall

Age
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g

U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g

4l
Sutton

Club
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Notts

Sutton

Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Notts
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton

Sports Hall

T12 U15 Girls 4 Lap
sec  33mHall (Oakiree) 48.50 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
m / min ("speeq* any Hall Record 326.60 m/min (vspeed* any Hall)
1983/84 Amelia briggs-Goode Notts AC Dec-18
Result Scoring Athletes Result
m/min  Sec Score Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
34585 229 7 1 444 Teegan Page U15g Worksop  314.29 50.4 7
337.02 235 6 2 390 BellaMcCormack U15g Rushcliffe  305.79 51.8 6
334.18 237 5 3 561 Charlotte Vickers U15g Sutton 300.00 52.8 5
321.95 246 4 4 158 Jorja Thomas U15g Newark 297.19 53.3 4
319.35 248 3 5 932 MariamElHadji Raji :U15g Notts 291.18 54.4 3
2 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes
34585 22.9 1 444 Teegan Page U159 Worksop 31429  50.40
337.02 235 2 390 Bella McCormack U15g Rushcliffe 30579  51.80
334.18 23.7 3 561 Charlotte Vickers U15g Sutton 300.00 52.80
330.00 24.0 4 158 Jorja Thomas U15g Newark 297.19  53.30
32863 24.1 5 932 Mariam El Hadji Raji :U15g Notts 291.18  54.40
32727 24.2 6 375 Molly Scaum U15g Rushcliffe 283.36  55.90
321.95 24.6 7 u
319.35 24.8 8 -u
318.07 24.9 9 -u
31059 255 10 u
309.38 25.6 11 u
305.79 25.9 12 u
30000 26.4 13 u
28286 28.0 14 u
281.85 28.1 15 u
16 u
F17 U15 Girls Standing Long Jump
metres Record 246  metres
41974 Anna Davis Notts Reg Final 09
Scoring Athletes
Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
8.06 7 1 34 Tammy Smith U15g Mansfield 2.40 7
7.65 6 2 570 Eve Kimberley U15g Sutton 2.39 6
7.02 5 3 389 Phoebe Clayton U15g Rushcliffe 232 5
5.86 4 4 804 Faith Davenport U15g Notts 2.19 4
0 3 5 444 TeeganPage U15g Worksop 2.10 3
0 2 6 0 2
0 17 0 1
Competing Athletes
8.06 1 34 Tammy Smith U15g Mansfield 6600.00 2.40
7.65 2 570 Eve Kimberley U15g Sutton 6627.62  2.39
7.02 3 389 Phoebe Clayton U15g Rushcliffe 6827.59  2.32
5.89 4 804 Faith Davenport U15g Notts 723288 2.19
5.86 5 263 Emily Disney U15g Rushcliffe 7401.87  2.14
6 304 Kate Ridgway U15g Rushcliffe 7507.11 2.11
7 444 Teegan Page U15g Worksop 754286 2.10
8 568 Eleanor Grainger U15g Sutton 8293.19  1.91
9 390 Bella McCormack U15g Rushcliffe 842553  1.88
10 375 Molly Scaum U15g Rushcliffe 8608.70  1.84
11 827 Anya Brown U15g Notts 8849.16  1.79
12 562 Lauren Elis U15g Sutton 931765  1.70
13 u
T18 U15 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay
1.29.83 sec  33m Hall (Oakree)
cm Record 352.65 m /min ("speed" any Hall)
1987/88 Newark 1987/88
Scoring Athletes
Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
61 7 1 389 Phoebe Clayton U15g Rushcliffe 32393 1.37.8 7
56 6 2 570 Eve Kimberley U15g Sutton 318.71  1.39.4 6
54 5 3 0 0
45 4 4 0 0
0 3 5 0 0
0 2 6 0 0
0 1 7 0 0
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min_Min/Sec Score
61 263 |Emily Disney U15g Rushcliffe
56 390 |Bella McCormack U15g Rushcliffe
54 304 |Kate Ridgway U15g Rushcliffe
54 1| 389 |Phoebe Clayton U15g Rushcliffe| 323.93 | 1.37.8 7
51 565 |Ami Gilbert U15g Sutton
51 568 |Eleanor Grainger U15g Sutton
49 561 |Charlotte Vickers U15g Sutton
45 2 | 570 |Eve Kimberley U15g Sutton 318.71 | 1.39.4 6
40 u
38 u
35 u
33 3 u 5
u
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T6 U15 Bovs

Scoring Athletes

Number
851
565

17
403
310

Name
Bruce Moyo
Thomas Budd
Oliver Salmon
Adam Vaughan
Callum Findlay

Competing Athletes

851
565
17
564
831
403
567
310
348
423
867
810
373

F5

Bruce Moyo
Thomas Budd
Oliver Salmon
Luke Hudd

Ashley Nkomazana
Adam Vaughan
Nathaniel Hinchley
Callum Findlay
Aiden Wootton
Henry Dickinson
Cameron Barrs
Benjamin E Taylor
George Scaum

U15 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number
564
430
348
931

Name
Luke Hudd
Matthew Forrest
Aiden Wootton
Owen Nice

Competing Athletes

564
430
348
373
931
867

F18

Luke Hudd
Matthew Forrest
Aiden Wootton
George Scaum
Owen Nice
Cameron Barrs

U15 Boys

Number

Scoring Athletes

Name

17 Oliver Salmon

839
567
403
310

Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Nathaniel Hinchley
Adam Vaughan
Callum Findlay

Competing Athletes

17
839
567
851
403
423
310

Oliver Salmon

Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Nathaniel Hinchley
Bruce Moyo

Adam Vaughan
Henry Dickinson
Callum Findlay

2 Lap
20.17
Record  392.73
M Beaumont Newark
Age Club
U15b Notts
U15b Sutton
U15b Mansfield
U15b Worksop
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Notts
U15b Sutton
U15b Mansfield
U15b Sutton
U15b Notts
U15b Worksop
U15b Sutton
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Worksop
U15b Notts
U15b Notts
U15b Rushcliffe
u
u
Shot (4 kg)
Record 15.74

T Garrett Grantham

Age
U15b
U15b
U15b

:U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
:U15b
U15b

c e c

Vertical High Jump

Record

Age
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

Club
Sutton
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Notts

Sutton
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Notts
Notts

75

Ben Madeley Mansfield 42979

Club
Mansfield
Notts
Sutton
Worksop
Rushcliffe

Mansfield
Notts
Sutton
Notts
Worksop
Worksop
Rushcliffe

T13 U15 Bovs 4 Lap
sec  33m Hall (Oaktree) 42.72 seC  33m Hall (Oaktree)
m / min ("speed" any Hall) Record 370.82 m/min ("speed" any Hall)
1997/98 M Beaumont Newark 1997/98
Result Scoring Athletes Result
m/ min Sec  Score Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
36498 21.7 7 1 851 Bruce Moyo U15b Notts 349.67 45.3 7
358.37 221 6 2 565 Thomas Budd U15b Sutton 339.91 46.6 6
356.76  22.2 5 3 348 Aiden Wootton U15b Rushcliffe  313.04 50.6 5
33846 234 4 4 430 Matthew Forrest U15b Worksop 304.62 52.0 4
331.38  23.9 3 5 0 3
2 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes
36498 21.7 1 851 Bruce Moyo U15b  Notts 349.67 45.3
358.37 22.1 2 839 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U15b  Notts 349.67 45.3
356.76 22.2 3 565 Thomas Budd U15b Sutton 339.91 46.6
34890 22.7 4 564 Luke Hudd U15b  Sutton 327.27 48.4
34435 23.0 5 348 Aiden Wootton U15b Rushcliffe  313.04 50.6
33846 23.4 6 567 Nathaniel Hinchley U15b  Sutton 311.81 50.8
33418 23.7 7 430 Matthew Forrest U15b Worksop  304.62 52.0
331.38 23.9 8 831 Ashley Nkomazana U15b  Notts 304.62 52.0
330.00 24.0 9 810 Benjamin E Taylor U15b  Notts 302.29 52.4
32727 24.2 10 u
320.65 24.7 11 .u
320.65 24.7 12 .u
306.98 25.8 13 .u
14 u
15 u
F8 U15 Boys Standing Long Jump
metres Record  2.82 metres
1982/83 P Robertson Sutton 1982/83
Scoring Athletes
Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
8.46 7 1 17  Oliver Salmon U15b Mansfield 2.62 7
7.56 6 2 310 Callum Findlay U15b  Rushcliffe 2.31 6
7.33 5 3 565 Thomas Budd U15b Sutton 2.28 5
6.63 4 4 430 Matthew Forrest U15b Worksop 212 4
0 3 5 867 Cameron Barrs U15b  Notts 2.09 3
0 2 6 0 2
0 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes
8.46 1 17  Oliver Salmon U15b Mansfield 2.62
7.56 2 310 Callum Findlay U15b Rushcliffe 2.31
7.33 3 565 Thomas Budd U15b  Sutton 2.28
7.03 4 430 Matthew Forrest U15b  Worksop 2.12
6.63 5 867 CameronBarrs U15b  Notts 2.09
6.24 6 423 Henry Dickinson U15b  Worksop 2.08
7 810 Benjamin E Taylor U15b  Notts 2.04
8 403 Adam Vaughan U15b Worksop 2.00
9 373 George Scaum U15b Rushcliffe 1.90
10 u
T19 U15Boys 4x2 Lap Relay
1.24.7 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
cm Record 374.03 m/min ("speed"any Hall)
Mansfield 1983/84
Scoring Athletes
Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
72 7 1 375 Molly Scaum U15g Rushcliffe  316.48 1.40.1 0
66 6 2 867 Cameron Barrs U15b  Notts 310.28 1.42.1 7
58 5 3 0 0
56 4 4 0 0
48 3 5 0 0
0 2 6 0 0
0 1 7 0 0
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min _ Min/Sec Score
72 851 |Bruce Moyo U15b Notts
66 831 |Ashley Nkomazana U15b Notts
58 931 |Owen Nice :U15b  Notts
56 1 | 867 |Cameron Barrs U15b  Notts 31028 | 1.42.1 7
56 373 |George Scaum U15b Rushcliffe
52 348 |Aiden Wootton U15b  Rushcliffe
48 310 _|Callum Findlay U15b Rushcliffe
g | 375 |Molly Scaum U159 Rushcliffe | 31648 | 1.40.1 0
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Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Sun 13 Oct 2019
Under 9's
1 Lap
Non Scoring Race
Position

Name Club Time (sec)
1 Max Cotterill uo9 Sutton 14.3
2 Darcy Parkin uo9 Retford 15.0
3 Jessica Aplin uo9 Mansfield 15.8
4 Sophia Niemcow 1?9 Sutton 16.3
5 Dylan Dickinson :7b Sutton 21.7
6 Reuben Ashmore uo9 Mansfield 39.3
7 0




Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Event

U 11 Girls Results

1 Lap

3 Lap

Standing Long Jump
Chest Push

Vertical High Jump
4x1 Lap Relay

no event
Age Group Totals

U11 Boys Results

1 Lap

3 Lap

Vertical High Jump
Chest Push
Standing Long Jump
4x1 Lap Relay

no event
Age Group Totals

Clubs

U13 Girls Results

2 Lap
4 Lap
Shot (2.72kg) below 7 m
Vertical High Jump
Standing Long Jump
4x2 Lap Relay

Age Group Totals

U13 Boys Results

2 Lap
4 Lap
Vertical High Jump
Shot (3kg) below 7 m
Standing Long Jump
4x2 Lap Relay

Age Group Totals

Clubs

U 15 Girls Results

2 Lap
4 Lap
Shot (3 kg)
Standing Long Jump
Vertical High Jump
4x2 Lap Relay

Age Group Totals

U15 Boys Results

2 Lap
4Lap
Shot (4 kg)
Standing Long Jump
Vertical High Jump
4x2 Lap Relay

Age Group Totals

Clubs

Event Totals

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletic Leaque

Table of Points awarded for each event

Events Recorded 36 Start 1.45 pm
1-100 101-200 201-300 601-700 301-400 501-600 401-500
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop
5.5 1 7 2 4 3 5.5
6 0 7 2 3 5 4
5 1 7 6 3 4 2
3 0 5 6 2 7 4
2 1 7 6 3 5 4
4 0 7 0 3 6 5
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25.5 3 40 22 18 30 24.5
7 3 6 0 5 4 2
6 3 0 0 7 4 5
6 3 5 0 4 2 7
7 2 6 0 3 5 4
6 3 4 0 7 2 5
4 0 0 0 7 0 6
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 14 21 0 33 17 29
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop
4 7 6 0 2 3 5
4 7 6 0 0 0 5
7 0 5 0 4 6 0
5 4 0 0 7 6 3
4 7 6 0 2 5 3
7 0 0 0 0 6 0
31 25 23 0 15 26 16
6 3 7 0 5 4 2
6 5 7 0 0 4 0
5 0 6 0 7 4 3
7 0 6 0 0 5 0
5 4 7 6 0 3 2
7 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 12 33 6 12 20 7
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop
0 4 3 0 7 5 6
0 4 3 0 6 5 7
7 4 5 0 0 6 0
7 0 4 0 5 6 3
5 0 4 0 6 7 0
0 0 0 0 7 6 0
19 12 19 0 31 35 16
5 0 7 0 3 6 4
0 0 7 0 5 6 4
0 0 4 0 5 7 6
7 0 3 0 6 5 4
7 0 6 0 3 5 4
0 0 7 0 0 0 0
19 0 34 0 22 29 22
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop
166.5 66.0 170.0 28.0 131.0 157.0 1145

AN N N N NN AN N N N NN AN N N N NN AN N N N NN

AN N N N NN

AN N N N NN

Event

1 Lap

3 Lap

Standing Long Jump
Chest Push

Vertical High Jump
4x1 Lap Relay

no event
Age Group Totals

1 Lap

3 Lap

Vertical High Jump
Chest Push
Standing Long Jump
4x1 Lap Relay

no event
Age Group Totals

Clubs

2 Lap
4 Lap
Shot (2.72kg) below 7 m
Vertical High Jump
Standing Long Jump
4x2 Lap Relay

Age Group Totals

2 Lap
4 Lap
Vertical High Jump
Shot (3kg) below 7 m
Standing Long Jump
4x2 Lap Relay

Age Group Totals

Clubs

2 Lap
4Lap
Shot (3 kg)
Standing Long Jump
Vertical High Jump
4x2 Lap Relay

Age Group Totals

2 Lap
4Lap
Shot (4 kg)
Standing Long Jump
Vertical High Jump
4x2 Lap Relay

Age Group Totals

Clubs

Event Totals



Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Acknowledgements

Sun 13 Oct 19

We would like to thank All the helpers, Officials and coaches that assisted at the
above match in running the events setting up and packing up at the end, without

them this could not be such a successful event

Organiser John Cotton

Time keepers Barry Homles
Joyce Stevens
G Marshall

Marksman Richard Harrop

Place Recorders Andrew Mitchell
Julie Gibbs
Martin Smith

Team Managers Michele Harrop
Julie Mitchell
Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah
Harvey Sugden
Martin Findlay
Chris Ballard
Jemma Arbon
Jo Smith

total officials 37

Mansfield
Sutton
Rushcliffe

Worksop

Sutton
Sutton
Sutton

Worksop
Sutton
Notts
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Mansfield
Newark

Apologies if any one as been missed

Starter

Results

Field Referee

Shot

Vertical Standing Jump

Chest Push

Long Jump

Sue Robertson

Helen Cotton
Sophie Haseldine-Hart

John Cotton

Debra Dickinson
Andrew Mitchell
Mark Forest
Philip Thompson
Joyce Stevens

Michael Young
John Lake
Jenny Clayton
P Richards
C Wootton

Debra Dickinson
Hannah Woods
Mark Forest

Donovan Davenport
Koffi Afirifah-Mensah
A Shivas

N Broadberry

Andy Watts

E Pountney

Worksop
Sutton
Worksop
Sutton
Sutton

Mansfield
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe

Worksop
Worksop
Worksop

Notts
Notts
Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark



Sportshall Athletics is thriving!
e We are the most popular School Sports programme in the UK.
e We annually engage over 2 million children in our programme pathway.
e Many past and present Olympic athletes have developed through our programmes.

Could your Company help us develop the next generation of happy and healthy young people?

Please contact us at - adam@sportshall.org or visit www.sportshall.org

The Sportshall Team is grateful to the support from Eveque Leisure Equipment Ltd who provide assistance for key
grassroots development programmes such as the Sportshall UK Championships.

Eveque would be delighted to provide your School or Club with a full range of Sporting Equipment. Please visit
www.eveque.co.uk or contact info@eveque.co.uk . Schools do not need an account and can pay by pro-forma

invoice.

The Sportshall Team would also like to thank England Athletics and the other home nations who place Sportshall
Athletics at the core of their Schools and Clubs development pathway.

Amateur Athletic Association

A particular mention must be made to the Amateur Athletic Association who have remained a supportive partner
to Sportshall Athletics.

Like Us Follow Us = Watch Us ﬁﬁ

on Facebook on Twitter Via Youtube



